Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 03/01)

**RECOR!** 



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Ī			attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Simon Challis - Nov. 12, 2002 Anura Fernando - Nov. 8, 2002 Tilak Dias - Nov. 8, 2002 William Cooke - Nov. 19, 2002 Najmal Hassan Chaudhury - Nov. 6, 2002 John Geraghty - Nov. 6, 2002 Steven Smith - Nov. 6, 2002		Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: University of Manchester Institute of Science Technology     Street Address: P.O. Box 88, Sackville Street     Manchester, M60 1QD, Lancashire, Great Britain		
A		party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No			
	. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
	■ Assignment	☐ Merger			
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
	☐ Other				
	Execution Date:	See above.			
4.	. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):	CTION 80 04		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	10/264,868 filed Octobe	er 4, 2002			
			ttached? □ Yes ■ No		
5.	. Name and address of party to document should be mailed:	whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
			Section 1997 and 1997		
	Name: Wallenstein 8	k Wagner, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	Name: Wallenstein 8 Street Address: 311 S. Wa		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  ■ Enclosed Check No. 15768		
	Street Address: 311 S. War	cker Drive, 53rd Floor	■ Enclosed Check No. 15768		
03	Street Address: 311 S. War City: Chicago State: IL LMUELLER 00000213 10264868	cker Drive, 53rd Floor Zip: 60606-6630  DO NOT USE	■ Enclosed Check No. 15768  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 23-0280		
03 21	Street Address: 311 S. War City: Chicago State: IL  LMUELLER 00000213 10264868 40.  Statement and signature.	cker Drive, 53rd Floor Zip: 60606-6630  DO NOT USE  100 OP	■ Enclosed Check No. 15768  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 23-0280 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE		
03 21	Street Address: 311 S. War City: Chicago State: IL  LMUELLER 00000213 10264868 40.  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	DO NOT USE	■ Enclosed Check No. 15768  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 23-0280 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. § 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Commissioner For Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013737 FRAME: 0472** 

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS,	being th	ne following named inventors:
Tilak Dias	of	6 Briar Hollow, Heaton Mersey,
		Stockport SK4 2EE, Cheshire
		Great Britain
William Cooke	of	9 Howey Hill, Congleton CW12
		4AA, Cheshire, Great Britain
Anura Fernando	of	12 Heatherside, St Paul's
		Garden, Staylbridge, Cheshire,
		SK15 2QN, Great Britain
Najmal Hassan Chaudhury	of	14 Alston Avenue, Sale M33 4AS
		Cheshire, Great Britain
Simon Challis	of	19 Egerton Court, Upper Park
		Road, Manchester M14 5SL
		Great Britain
John Geraghty	of	49 Woodhouse Road, Urmston,
		Manchester M41 7NT,
		Lancashire, Great Britain
Steven Smith	of	38 Newlands Drive, Lowton,
		Warrington WA3 2RJ, Cheshire,
		Great Britain
		Oroni Dilmin

Page 1

are inventors of and owners of rights to a certain invention entitled:

**Precision Delivery System** 

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application and further being

identified by International Application No. PCT/GB01/01521

WHEREAS, University of Manchester Institute of Science and Technology having

a correspondence address at PO Box 88, Sackville Street, Manchester, M60 1QD,

Lancashire, Great Britain herein "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS

entire right, title and interest in said application and any patents, including any Letters

Patent of the United States which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in

consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum corresponding

to One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any and all patents obtained

therefor, including Letters Patent of the United States and any continuation, division,

renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may

be granted, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United

States of America.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge or other

encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this assignment

and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request and at the

expense of ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents

relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and

Page 2

PATENT

**REEL: 013737 FRAME: 0474** 

accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or his legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Signed:	Date:
- Rlax Disc	08/11/02
Tilak Dias	
bs. Ch.	19/11/2002.
William Cooke	
War	<u>08/102</u>
Anura Fernando	
N. H. chaudiny	6/11/ez
Najmal Hassan Chaudhury	
Schar.	12.11.02.
Simon Challis	
J. Graphy	6-11-02
John Geraghty	
SSSid	6-11-02
Steven Smith	

Page 3

**RECORDED: 02/04/2003**